Page 1 of 24
256Mb F-die DDR2 SDRAM
Rev. 1.0 (Jan. 2004)
DDR2 SDRAM
256Mb F-die DDR2 SDRAM Specification
Version 1.0
January 2004
Page 2 of 24

tions included in this data sheet are for the DLL Enabled
mode of operation.
0. Ordering Information
Note: Speed bin is in order of CL-tRCD-tRP
Organization DDR2-667 5-5-5 DDR2-533 4-4-4 DDR2-400 3-3-3
64Mx4 - K4T56043QF-GCD5 K4T56043QF-GCCC
32Mx8 K4T56083QF-GCE6 K4T56083QF-GCD5 K4T56083QF-GCCC
Page 4 of 24
256Mb F-die DDR2 SDRAM
Rev. 1.0 (Jan. 2004)
DDR2 SDRAM